RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O. Form No. 2806-A	-
Ordinance No. 15-69 Passed 17th day of March, 19.69	
ORDINANCE NO. 15-69	
AN ORDINANCE TO RATIFY AND CONFIRM A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY AND PAUL E. SWARTZEL INSURANCE SERVICE AGENT FOR THE BUCKEYE UNION INSURANCE COMPANY TO PURCHASE A GENERAL LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE POLICY.	
WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for general liability automobile insurance; and	
WHEREAS, Paul E. Swartzel Insurance Service agent for the Buckeye Union Insurance Company was the lowest and best bidder; and	
WHEREAS, the City Manager entered into a contract with Paul E. Swartzel Insurance Service for said insurance;	
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS THAT:	
a copy of which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" together with the insurance policy, a copy of which is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "B" and incorporated herein by reference, are hereby ratified and confirmed by the	
	Ordinance No. 15-69 Passed 17th day of March, 19.69 ORDINANCE NO. 15-69 AN ORDINANCE TO RATIFY AND CONFIRM A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY AND PAUL E. SWARTZEL INSURANCE SERVICE AGENT FOR THE BUCKEYE UNION INSURANCE COMPANY TO PURCHASE A GENERAL LIABILITY AUTOMOBILE POLICY. WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for general liability automobile insurance; and WHEREAS, paul E. Swartzel Insurance Service agent for the Buckeye Union Insurance Company was the lowest and best bidder; and WHEREAS, the City Manager entered into a contract with Paul E. Swartzel Insurance Service for said insurance; THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS THAT: Section 1. The Contract dated February 19, 1969, by and between the City of Centerville and Paul E. Swartzel Insurance Service as agent for The Buckeye Union Insurance Company which is evidenced by a letter dated February 19, 1969, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" together with the insurance policy, a copy of which is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "B"

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 17th day of March, 1969.

/S/ Paul C. Hoy Mayor - City of Centerville, Ohio

45

ATTEST:

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council City of Centerville

<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 15-69, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of March, 1969.

> /S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney